

PRESS RELEASE

December 9, 2020 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Clarifi Receives Matching Donation from Ambler Savings Bank

AMBLER, PA – On December 3, 2020, Clarifi accepted a \$5,000 matching donation from Ambler Savings Bank to help continue providing financial counseling to those in need.

"Our clients face significant barriers to success – poverty, unemployment, and historic systems of oppression and this year the pandemic has made our services more needed than ever," says Steve Gardner, Executive Director, Clarifi.

With a history of over 50 years in Philadelphia, Clarifi provides financial counseling to assist with things like avoiding foreclosure and eviction, purchasing and repairing a home, reducing debt and improving credit.

The matching donation was used as part of the organization's "Clarifi Week" campaign and had a huge impact. Support came in strong totaling \$10,200, for a grand total of \$15,200 with the match from Ambler Savings Bank.

"With the support from Ambler Savings Bank we will be able to serve many more clients and help them achieve their most important financial goals," commented Steve.

"Clarifi is a cherished community partner providing people with invaluable tools to manage their finances wisely. Our matching donation campaign spurred others to support this great mission too," said Roger Zacharia, President and CEO of Ambler Savings Bank.

Clarifi has locations in New Jersey, Pennsylvania and Delaware. Learn more online at www.clarify.org.

Ambler Savings Bank is a mutually organized community bank headquartered in Ambler, Pennsylvania with locations in Fairview Village, Limerick, and Bally, as well as several



Steve Gardner, Executive Director, Clarifi (left), Susan Look, Chief Risk Officer, Ambler Savings Bank (middle) and Roger Zacharia, President and CEO, Ambler Savings Bank (right).

continuing care retirement facilities. Learn more online at www.AmblerSavingsBank.com.



